## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY, AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC., COMPASS BANK, DISCOVER FINANCIAL SERVICES, DISCOVER BANK, DISCOVER PRODUCTS INC., NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, AND STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY Petitioner,

v.

MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC. Patent Owner.

Case No. CBM2015-00098 Patent No. 5,940,510

# **NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

Be advised that the correspondence address for R. William Beard, Jr. (Reg. No. 39,903) and Truman H. Fenton (Reg. No. 64,766), counsel for Petitioner State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, has changed to the following:

R. William Beard, Jr. (Reg. No. 39,903)

SLAYDEN GRUBERT BEARD PLLC

823 Congress Avenue

Suite 525

Austin, TX 78701

Telephone: (512) 402-3556 Facsimile: (512) 402-6865 Email: <u>wbeard@sgb-ip.com</u> Truman H. Fenton (Reg. No. 64,766)

Slayden Grubert Beard PLLC

823 Congress Avenue

Suite 525

Austin, TX 78701

Telephone: (512) 402-3572 Facsimile: (512) 402-6865 Email: <u>tfenton@sgb-ip.com</u>

Neither attorney is lead or backup counsel.



Date: July 1, 2015

# /Truman H. Fenton/

R. William Beard, Jr. (Reg. No. 39,903) Truman H. Fenton (Reg. No. 64,766) SLAYDEN GRUBERT BEARD PLLC 823 Congress Avenue, Suite 525 Austin, TX 78701

Telephone: (512) 402-3550 Facsimile: (512) 402-6865 Email: wbeard@sgb-ip.com Email: tfenton@sgb-ip.com

Counsel for State Farm Automobile Insurance Company



# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that a copy of the following NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS will be served simultaneously with filing on July 1, 2015 by email to counsel for patent owner at the following email addresses:

weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com

hendifar@lowensteinweatherwax.com

Date: July 1, 2015 / Truman H. Fenton/

